

NDC Code for Azacitidine Injection Made Valid Retroactively

Information posted July 22, 2011

Effective July 5, 2011, National Drug Code 59572-0102-01 (Azacitidine injection) can be submitted with procedure code J9025 on claims for Texas Medicaid or the Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program.

Affected claims that were submitted within the last 24 months will be reprocessed, and providers may receive additional payment, which will be reflected on Remittance and Status (R&S) Reports.

Note: The [Noridian NDC/ Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System \(HCPCS\) crosswalk](#) provides a list of NDCs that are assigned to HCPCS procedure codes. The crosswalk is a valuable resource for providers, but it may not contain a complete listing of all NDCs for any given procedure code.

Providers who believe that NDCs are missing for a specific HCPCS procedure code may send an e-mail to the Texas Health and Human Services Commission (HHSC) at oversight@hhsc.state.tx.us to request that research be performed. The provider will need to provide the procedure code in question and the corresponding NDCs that the provider believes are missing from the Noridian crosswalk.

All HCPCS procedure codes that are on the Noridian NDC/HCPCS crosswalk, with the exception of durable medical equipment procedure codes, require an NDC to be submitted with the HCPCS procedure code.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.